

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB23-271 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, lines 20 and 21, strike "**safe harbor**".
- 2 Page 4, line 24, strike "AND SAFE HARBOR HEMP PRODUCTS".
- 3 Page 6, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 4 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 11.
- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 8, lines 22 and 23, strike "HEMP, HEMP PRODUCTS, OR SAFE HARBOR
- 7 HEMP PRODUCTS;" and substitute "HEMP OR HEMP PRODUCTS;".
- 8 Page 9, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
- 9 "(c) (I) A PERSON SHALL NOT MARKET OR PROMOTE A HEMP
- 10 PRODUCT AS CONTAINING THC".
- 11 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 12 Page 11, strike lines 11 through 17 and substitute:
- 13 "(II) A PERSON SHALL NOT MARKET OR PROMOTE A".
- 14 Page 13, line 9, strike "**regulated hemp facilities** -".
- 15 Page 13, lines 14 and 15, strike "AND EACH SAFE HARBOR MANUFACTURER
- 16 OR STORAGE FACILITY".
- 17 Page 13, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 18 Page 14, strike lines 1 through 21.
- 19 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 20 Page 15, line 20, after "HERB;" insert "OR".
- 21 Page 15, line 23, strike "SECTION; OR" and substitute "SECTION.".
- 22 Page 15, strike lines 24 through 26.
- 23 Page 16, line 23, strike "REGULATED HEMP" and substitute "HEMP
- 24 MANUFACTURER OR STORAGE".

- 1 Page 17, line 1, strike "OR SAFE HARBOR HEMP PRODUCTS".
- 2 Page 17, strike lines 6 through 10.
- 3 Strike "AND SAFE HARBOR HEMP PRODUCT" on: **Page 4**, line 22; and **Page**
- 4 **5**, lines 11 and 12.
- 5 Strike "REGULATED HEMP FACILITY" and substitute "HEMP
- 6 MANUFACTURER OR STORAGE FACILITY" on: **Page 13**, lines 11 and 12 and
- 7 25.

** ** ** ** **